16111 HOLLISTER
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77068

ESTIMATE AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE PH 2
B14-070 P.O. NO..
OWNER: FORT BEND COUNTY
301 JACKSON ST.
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
INITIAL CONTRACT TIME:
ATTN: STACY SLAWINSKI, P.E. CURRENT APPROVED EXTENSIONS:
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED EXTENSICNS:
ESTIMATE NO.: 15 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME:
INVOICE NO. SPENT DAYS:
START DATE 1/2/2015 DAYS REMAINING:
CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 11/8/2015
ESTIMATE CUT OFF DATE: 3/31/2016 RAIN DAYS TO DATE:
DATE OF ESTIMATE: 41172016

A. CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE:
1. CONTRACT PRICE:

2, APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: 1
2
3
4
TOTAL CHANGES TO DATE:
B, EARNINGS TO DATE:
1. PREVIOUS WORK COMPLETED: 80.86%
2. WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIOD: 7.36%
3. MATERIALS ON SITE: $196,254.21
C. REDUCTIONS:
1. RETAINAGE: 10% of

$32,982.12

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

+Qor-
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

PREVIOUS EARNINGS:
EARNINGS THIS PERICD:

TOTAL EARNINGS

$3,930,329.93

120137

300 DAYS
0 DAYS
10 DAYS
310 DAYS
455 DAYS
-145 DAYS

104 DAYS

$4,421,584.00

$32,982.12

$4,454,566.12

$3,602,391.23

—_—
$327,938.70

$3,830,329.93

$383,032.99

TOTAL PAYMENTS DUE:
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR THIS ESTIMATE:

$3,637,296.94

$3,242,152.11

$295,144.83

—_—

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Wark has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

PREPARED BY: __ Jamie Teague, Project Manager DATE:
Contractor: Hasseli Construction Company, Inc.

4/8/2016

The foregoing esfimate of work comptleted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

APPROVED BY: ’7/&45%6‘,4 DATE:

Egroje?ci Rep(egemalive

APPROVED BY:; /{j %mﬁ £, A% DATE:

Engineer

4-21-1 4

%//7 < // ¢




CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE PH 2
‘ B14-070 o
PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 15
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
For and in consideration of the sum of $295,144,83  representing payment under the above refarenced
centract for all labor, materlals and/or services furnished by the undarsigned for the referenced project in Fort Bend
County, Texas, and represented by payment requsst dated 4/812016  covering all such work lass

retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned
in conneclion with the above named preject have been paid In full. The undersigned agrees to Indemnify and save
harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damages or expense of any characler whatsosver that may arise by reason
of claims for fabor or unpald materials used In connaction with sald project, prior to above date. The undersigned further
releases and walves any and all fiens or lien rights agalnst all real property owned by Fort Bend Caunty In Fort Bend
County, Texas arising out of work performad or materlals furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,421,584.00
CHANGE ORDERS: ADD $32,982.12
DEDUCT $0.00

TOTALADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,454,868.12
VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $3,030,320.03
LESS 10% RETENTION: $393,032.99
NET VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $3,537,206,04
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAY REQUESTS: $3,242,152,11
AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST: $205144 83

TOTALREQUESTED TO DATE: $3.53?._296.94 $3,030,32003

CONTRAGT BALANCE: $917,260.18 $524,236.19
RETENTION THIS REQUEST; $32,793.87
RETENTION PREVIOUS: $360,239.12
RETENTION TO DATE: $393,032.99

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Qlesnce Toaaee

ﬁﬁw_ TEAGUE, PROJEGT MANAGER

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

Sworn and subscribed before me, a notary public on 04— E , 2016 by Jamie Teague,
Project Manager of sald corparation.

D, QUEZADA 1
Notary iD #13008063-5

My Commission Explres
January 28,




ER¢ STHUON ) AT IS B E 0T ISR MYGIO D LTSI Mo g ONBEoL, SO Wep&rea ¢ 1 930 T HWA9FE STOTLVP
00°000°c$- 00 000°SES 0Q'000'eS %LLE 001 o'z ikl 00zl e L3NG -0 3dAL] €2 £2
0000128 00 00296 000042 %ooonl  |oos 'z aF ao's va LFINILE-H. 3dAL| 22 44
0o'cs 00°00Z'01$ 90’00’ L e e 00°Z e LN JdAL] 12 33
00°0% 0000228 0O0SE LS %0000 |DOZ o0z 00'L V3| S33H0TIA 2l HAS WELES X0d DNOD dHIZY LeVoSd w X8 oT 0Z
0003 UOODLES 000sC'LE %0000 |noz o'z 00’} v3 LTHUME IWHLS X08 ONOD 030H0INIZY 1SYDTud # X 8] 6l Bl
00°00%' LL$ 00'608'ZES 0G'008'ES %0000k 1009 00'E 00 009 va|  FIUOIT 6L YMS WHLS X0 ONOD ANI3Y LSvodud 6 X 0L 81 2l
00°0% 00'06%'0b% 00°0ob e %00 00L  jooe 00’ oo'e v3 XOG NOLLONME WG LS| 2L £y
000063 00'009'sd 00°006% %00'00L  |oor 00 oo'l o0'F vd XOg ONQGD SNITYH NO HA BMS WdLS| Sl gl
00°008'S$ 00000 1§ 00'CUS'e %0001 otz 00’) 0ot 0T v WGl O1 BF HYN HMS INHLS| 64 sl
00'0% 00°000°'ZL% DO COr'EE %0000 [00'S 00's 00's ot HIN YMS WHLS ONYLS|  +i ¥l

ooooe'e LHIoN
. . vozy SNOILYOOT D34 TV LY STHYANYLS
00 0ZrE 00022L'E6 o' L% %U000l  |op'gzL'e 00'0%L'E A1 VHSOM "GHODOY NI AYOXT HAS NNLS HOd LdYs HoNZHL] €L gt
- - oo'se 0051 492 9NIOTIE ANVS V1S WID ‘sir
DUELZ'LS 00'05C'¥58 00°58% %0000k |og'os 0005 41 LINSYD HISENEM 1D 840 WASY ‘Tdld ONOD NIEH 8)1] 21 Z}
o _ w0 ooor 482 ONITOE ANVS 8v1S WED 'SLP
00°000°LLS 00°005'42% 05'0LLE %0000t |on‘osz 00'0SZ 41 LIDISYD HIGIMH/AA D 820 NLSY ‘Fdid DNOD INIZH #2| L Ll
_ . uoez ) 482 ONIIA3E GNYLS 'Sir
00'0s 00'000'28 000018 %0000l |000Z 0002 d1) L3NSV HAGANHM 1D L0 WISY ‘Sdid DNOD SNIBY »2| oL 0%
. 0oL 487 ONIQUIL GNYLS 's1r
D0'0% 00002528 000z %AD0aL  [000LE ao'eLe 1] 1INSVD UGS T2 SLO WASY ‘Odid INOD INIEHW0E] 6 6
60’51 oogl .
o o 49 % ONIG3E aNVS 9Y.LS INIWID 'SLr
00'520'28 00'050'vS 0051 %00°00L_|ooos 00°CE a1 LESYD MARSNYM IIMD §40 WLSV '3did SNOD INIFR 08} 8 2
A I ose sz 49 '2 DNIJQFA ANVS GVLS N30 'SLP
o0'000'vS [alegalelig=1g 000913 %0000L  |ocos 0008 ST IDAISYD 9IFENWM T 920 NLSY Sddid ONDD INIFY 98| L 2
o o 6002 ooz 497 ONIOO3g "ANVLS ‘S1
00°008'2$ 00°009'5$ D0°0FLS %0000} 000Y 00°0% A1 LEMEYD YFQENWAA UMD 949 WISY "Tdid INOD dNIFH 98 9 ]
- _ 00z93 0098 48 '2 ONIIO3E ANVS 9YLS W30 'SIF
O0'DZL'S4S 00005 TY LS 0006LS %o00n:  {ooose 00°0sL a1 LINSYD HIGENEM 1D 94 LSV 'Sedid INOD ANIFH ZF| G g
. o poes 499 HNIQOIE ANVS VLS 3D S4T
oros 0000 655 o0zZTs %0001 |00°022 007042 41 1INSYD HAGHMTH/M 1110 940 MLSY IdId ONQD ANEY .8k v ¥
. - noaLy 452 INIOUTE ONV'S SYLS WED 'SLF
00’08 00O0T T 00°0978 %0000} |00°04L 00°0LL ST LIMSYS HIFANY HUA D ‘920 WISV ‘Tdld INOD ANIZY F5 g g
ooy
. o . 0or' 498 ONIGU3Y ANYS 971 W20
oo'od 00008 rocs 00'0Lct %0001 |000¥0’L 00°0r0'L A 0980 WLSY HMS WHOLS X083 ONOD ANISY 1svoadd # X&) E 4
. - , ooors . 49 $ ONIQJE3 ANYLS
00'0% 00'00Z'6ELS 0U'0ess %00'004  [ooore 00°0ve 471 '0890 WASY "UMS WHLS X08 DNOD JNIEY 1SYoTud 6 X.04 & L
HOHYNIYHEA - AIg ISYE - |
ALVINLLST SIME LNNCHEY| A0d| JMOD|  Fuvaol] 1saAaMdl 1S3 stHL|  ALLNYADLINA WE1 40 NOLLJIYIS3A| "OK (#3000
ITLOL IVEOL LINR % ALLNYND|  ALUNYOD|[ ALENYND|  LOVELNOD 284 | 199H
98IT 1 ely Alva
DLSZ-2BBILRT 9102 'L - L el "Hid
99044 SYXHL'NOLSACH ghE 1S3 #1832
HILSITIOH Lilgl SYXAL ‘ANOWHO peioni
"ONIOD NOLLONMLSND D T198SYH NN MIALTOD JRYN
S04% LOBrOYd ALIHEOW ALNNQD N8 LU0 #gor
(£3¥L 199H) T Hd IANT MIALTOD rONd




S SEAUTILD O WHESRSWE WIS MG & LTRSS IO AAbeo L SaT wenGIoR i 2 230 g Hd 852 STOTTUY
o005 00'05 {Z}~0}) 489 ONIIQ38 INVS
oUDSTYS 0000598 00'58$ %0000k |00°00L 00°00L 41 "gv.LS WA 'Fdid HMS LINYS $E080 INLSY 9ZHOS DG 8| 8 bt
Q0'S0k (Zi-01) 49 B ©NIQA3E
0008 00 09+'SS 00°Zs3 %00°05L  |6a°50L 000l 41 ‘ONV.LS ‘Bedid HME LINYS PE0S0 WLSY 9280S ond.8[ 2 £
0009
(¥1-21) 58 % ONIGOa3d
00°0% og'uzl'ss 00'75% %00'00L  |00°08 00°08 A1 "ANYLS ‘Idid HMS LINYS $E080 MISY ozHGS dnd B § 44
. oSy oesy (#h ~2)) 489 ENIQASS ANYS
DO'591'v 00°GLE'SS U'sB% %0000L  |o00s 00'0s A1 AYLS IO ‘Tdid HAS LINVS Y080 WISY IRMGS OAE 8| & L
st oosk (gl - 1) 38 % oNIaa3g
00'9848 0008538 0D'g5% %0000 [0oo 00°0% 41 ‘ONYLS “TIdid $MS LINVS ¥80e-0 WLSY 928G aAd 8  # oF
oxoz ouoz (H1d3Q .91 OL FL) 49 % SN
DQ00L'ES 00'002'¥$ 00's0L4 %0000} |ooor 00°0F 47| QNVS FYLS K3 'Sdid ¥AAS LINYS $£00 WESY SZHAS JAR| € 58
oF 06’0
ove s {H1d30a ¥1 OL ZL) 49°8 ONIAG3T aNYS
00 0SS 00'0SS'¥88 00°S65 %0000+ [oo0s8 00°G88 41 AV WAD ‘Sdid HMS LINYS P00 WISY 'SEHUS 0Ad 21| & g€
DQ.DmD._. TOT FCITS N ET TraATT ol VT a0 T Lo TAT DTN ¥ Tt o s
LOLdNGOHLINONLLSENEHdIdASNQLIY LIEYHINHMSLINYS
0ans 00°CrY'9Zi% 0'9LLE %00'001  {00°080'L 00°C80'L A1 k Le
HIMIS AMVLINYS « IE Isva 1l
00°0% 0000S' 1§ 00°008'L$ %0000 fou') owl 0oL 51 SIXOFIVIN LSH(E 30V 1d3d 8 "FOVATYS 'SAQNTIY| 2 9g
00°005°
WNO 'ddY HO THAANY
00°0% 00'005'ELS 00'6% %00'00L _ [00'00S’L 00°008") 41 F18vLNS OL 3did HMS WHLS 1SIX3 20 ISOJSIQAAGINTY | S8 58
06°0¢
IWNDE AIAOHdY HO TUHaNYE SdYLINS
00°OVeY 00'0¥eS 09°8% %00°00L  |o0og 0008 AS QL1 “JAvd 24018 ONCD LSIXS 40 F50dSIAAA0NIY | 2 ¥e
0L
) YDA OFAOHddY HO FHIANYT
00'0% 000098 00°009% %00 0oL 0oL 'L w3 TIEVLINGS OL HA MAS WHES LSIXT 20 JS0dSHANCINEH| €2 g8
00zL
; ) DI CHAOEdIY SO THAANY) I19VLINS
00'08 00008 +S 00°00vE %0000L  |oo'zL 00°C) va QL LONALS JF3INI ONOQ "LSIX3 J03804SH0 B ANONH| 28 [2
oy
. g HMS WHELS “LSIXE OL
00°0% 00°000'eS 00'000'E$ %0000L |00y o'l VAT HAMS WHIS XO8 ONGD SNIFY & X .6 'NNOD % ONd IAOWIY|  LE 23
00°0% 00°008% 00°'008% %0000k |o0'L Ll 0L va LEIN1 AREN O NIVHA 3d1d ONOD ANIFHE .51 " LSIXE NNOD|  oF 0E
a0'0% 00°005'0L L% 00000558 %0058 |04t oLl A w3 TIVMIY3AH DNOD| 62 B2
Q008 0008 oU'srs %000 Q0o 007061+ AS ONIAYL TOHLNOD NOISOHIR ¥O0Td 0317 IN0LYY| 52 8z
ao'og 00 0% 00'e9% %000 a0 OU'oes AS JVHid ONOD MOIHL BH| 42 22
0G'056°'7 1% 00°005 611 00'59% %00°001  |00'008'E 0o0Le'E 60'0R 00°008'2 AS ‘IAVE Bd0TS ONOD MOIHL S| 82 aZ
0003 000088 0oonES %O0'00) 00 o0') ool w3 Jdid IM0D ANITY 98 HOH DN Id Moig| &2 5T
00'00E'LS$ ap°00g'es 00°008'}$ %00°001  {oo's 0w oot or's L LTINS SdALL #2 4
LVINILSSE SIHL ANNOWY 20Mud| 1&6W0D]  Fwwva ol LSAASMA] 18T SIHL]  ALLNYODLNG W21l 40 NOILJREDSAA| "ON #3003
AVLOL IVLOL LIND %| ALLNVYAD| ALLLNYNID] ALINVAD]|  LOVMINQD ogd 190H
90T ‘| IHEY 2V
0LSTe68/1 8T 8102 L8+ L VUIelH H3d
29044 SVXI1 ‘NOLSNOH Gl# 153 #1583
YAESITION LLi8L SYXIL ‘ONDWHIY 007
"ONIT0D ROLLONYULSNOD T138SYH FANQ MIAL0D BRVN
60# LO3rOYd ALIMIBOW ALNNOD QNIE LHO= #aor
{191 100H)} 2 Hd SAING ARIALOD 1rOud




SN SFMTRNRY G0 WS REM2 IMA R MPAT0 D T r SIS Mo enETa ] S0 TaNERS 08 3 " gzeg WL ISE ITOHTUE

00°004% 00°0S0'LS 000588 %00°00L oo’ 0oL oz 00°g va|  HI HAAS LINYS d0H0 M3N O HMS LINVS .7 LSE NNOD| 28 89
00°065° L% 00'059'2$ D0'DESE %b0anl  |oo's oo'e e 00'g Y| HA HAAS LINVS dOHQ M3N OL HMS LINVS .9 LSDE 'NNGD| LB 19
00°SriS 00°D68S 00°SrFS %0000 {002 o L ooé 007 Y| HA UMS LINYS 080 MBN OL UMS LINYS W8 1SIX3 NNCD 08 9%
el
00058 LS 00'DSe LS DOTOSE LS wooant oot 00’1 £ NIV 20804 01 MIN OL NIV 3004 .9 1SIX3 ‘NNgD] &2 59
00"t
00'5TSS 00°525% g0'sess %00'00L Dol 0ol hE] NIVIA 30804 W04 NI IIUDIA ST XOLf 5T 9
0oL
00°C9E LS na'pe)'1e 00091 LS %0000k o0t 00'k va NIVIA A0HG0H HOH W39NGTY IHINID0E @ XL L2 g9
0UE0L PE 0000} 00008 ¥4 00001 joorL o'k oL DOT NIVIA 3OH04 & LSIXA 138440 92 4]
00'028% 00°5HT LS 00°09%% %0000l jo0P ks g’z o'y LE] NIV H0W04 HO4 ONZE DA sk X.9|  §2 13
- [k =1v]
o5k YORIZLNI IHL ONIMYAS B HIVAIY YVLHOW 434d "'ONINVI TS
00°0% 00°000'€9% 00023 %00'001  |oorost 00051 HA TON] ‘HIN 8MS LNYS DNLLSIXE H0 NOLLYEITIGYHIY|  #2 09
v SHAVHD TYNIJ HOLYIK OL dOL LSNrAV 2 dOL D18 LINIDOZAM
0008 00'000°'5H 000S2' 1S %0000l |oow ooy w3 JOY1g3H 7 0L HA WS LINYS LSIXT SA0N3| 82 &g
vo's TYNOT Q3ACHIAY HO THHONY]
0D'G0Y'2S 00°00%'2$ 00'08YS %0005 oo Q0 w3 S1gV.LINS OL HIY YAAS LINYS LSIXS J0IS04SIIANONSY| 22 25
Q0'8L5" LS 08ls' L 00'69% %0000} |o0EE 202 00°CT v3 JHISNI NOILNIATHD AAOT1dNI BIA] 12 8
00°GL6'9% 00°0S6'0L8 0U'ssLS %0000l |o0'0L 00'ST ki 0004 an HLd3T .8 HIAD HIN HMS EINVS HCd HId3a velx3] 08 95
0000S'aLS 00°000° 128 00°005'ES %Lrgg  |ooe cu'e oo'e s A v HI HAMS LINVS dOY0] 62 55
SU0% 00DJZ'ELS 0O'0Dg'e %0008 00w ou't fele)fs v HIN MMS LINYS 'aNvis| 8t ¥s
oD'say'L [ITegeT SNDILYIOT ‘U3 L¥ SONVINV.LS YHSOMA
00588 00644 LS 00'LS %00°00F  |ooi0lit 00°0LL'E 41 'GUONIY NEAYIDOXD HMS LINYS HOH LA¥S HONIYL] 1L £5
ovos (8+0) 46 % ONKIOS38 ONYS
00005 78 00°005'YS 00'06% %0000 |00'0S G0°08 A1 VLS WAD Idld HAS LINVS +808 0 NASY 82408 OAd 49| 91 5
ou'0 (g-~0) 49 % DNIQCTE
ocozes 000288 oozt %O0AGL  |90'0L (o))" A1 "GNY.LS ‘Sdid ¥MS LINYS 7508 O INLSY S24dS OAd W8l st LS
agor (z1-a)) 499 ONIAGEE
00°00F P 0080V S o001 %oo'00L  |ooor 00° 0 41| ONVS 9IS WAD 'Tdid ¥MS LINVS $E08Q WLSY $7H0S DA W8] ¥l 0%
u0sE (Z1-01) 442 aNIgaag
00'S5L' LS 00851 L§ Lig %00'00L  [BOSL 00'GlL 47 INYLS 'Adld dMS LINYS E0EQ INLSY 92H0S DAd W81 €L G¥|
A8 INIUGUAS
QUVYaNYLS (B¥Z1L0 NLSY) DNINIT HOIHILNI "A10d TN
0008 0008 00CLLS %000 oo 0008s 41 oW TSTD SriY INLSY Fdid MBS LINYS NOYI ITLORA 85| 21 o
ooes {gdld
00008 8 U005 vE 00051 %0000L  |ogae 00708 4740 1502 IGNT1ONI LON OQ) Sdid ¥MS LINVS .2 M0 23508 || LY
a0°e 0004
00°020'15 0U'sreLg DO'E0LS %0001 loogl 005k 1| 49 7 ONKIO0IE ANYS 8V.LS W3S "NIVIN 90404 UAS LINVS 0L O %
ool 60'0Z
0T 000'ZS 00°000'cs 000048 %0000} {oo'og O00E 1] 48 % DNIGAI8 ANVS 'HYLS W30 NIV 30H0H ¥MmS LINYE L8] B St
ALYNILSE SIHL ANORY Horded[ OO 3IL¥a 01| 153 A3ud| s3I SiHL ALLNYADLING WAL 4G NOILAYAS3A| "ON (#2003
L0 YLOL LINN % AMLNYIIDE  ALINYAD] ALUINYOD]  LOVHINOD J8d | 1O0H
9L0Z b Indy ALYvd
R 0L5TC68I8T 9L0Z ‘4£ - b Yyuep E-EC
990LL SYXNIL NOISNOH Gt 153 #1s3
. HIALSITION LLE9E SYXELL "ONCRHIN pelon
“ONI"OD NOLLONELSNGD T1HSSYH HARO MIAAGTDD VYN
60L# LOIMCHE ALTIEON ALNNOD GN3Y LH0d #9Cr

{4171 100H) 2 He ZARIQ MEIAL109 FOUd




S ETHRUTTL S mR WRE BEQE IEE B MEAI0 O L TETEUD Do (R onbes], GO RERSOF (3 gI0T WA 95T 90T TVP
ooy "1d30 HILYM ONOWHOIY S0
ay'es op'ongE 00'00Z3 %00°004  |00¥ 'y v ALID O WA 2 SATYA DNIHEMNTS SOYATYS ¥ SAOWEN| 82 2]
0ocs Q0'00F' P8 0O'009° 1S %U000F  |00'6 0o 006 va (NNOD L3MI T .9 LSIXI 01 1/ .8 'NNOQ| /T 66
oo o 0o ose' s 0o'0oL'ze %0000} |0g'2 an'z 06z va (CNNOD 130 TM 2 ISIXS OL 1M .2 'NNDD| 92 25
oo'cs 00°005'Z$ BO0NS2E %n0'go) ool oot 00l w3 [NNOD L3M) TA W21 LSIXE OL IMLEL NNOD|  S2 LB
00’08 00°000" 28 000058 %00'00%  [og'Z ooz 00'Z V3 (NNOD L13M) 1A WEL LSDE OL TALWSL 'NNGD|  +2 96
Do'og 0009513 000528 200001 |00 or'g 002 va aNZG 2THOIASr X 8L €2 g6
00'cs 0008LE aU'GYLE %0000 oo} 0oL 0o’k va aNzg FRNOAA 62 LL X.9| & 6
00°0$ 00'pzes Q091 %00001  {o0E arz 4 vd IJ3L.8 X8| 12 £6
00'c8$ 00°C8Z' 1§ an'ores %00'001 __[o0e ok on'g v J3L.8X.8L 02 Z8
00'0g 00'C06'33 000883 %0000k |o0°04 0oL 000k LE| 331 .9%.91| 61 L6
0oes 00°000'18 00'000'18 %00'00L |00} o'l 00°L AE] FaLi.zZL X9 8l 06
0oC$ 00's59'7% 00's883 %00'00% _ Joos ore 00°g LE| 331 ETIvdvd g X oL 1L 68
0008 00C0T'TE o000Z'28 %00'00)  Jool oft ug’L v/ {ANNE ) AATVA DNIHSEIH| 9L og
0008 00°CO0'aLE a0°005'2$ %o00001  |oow vy 00w LE| {AYNE §) ATYA ONIHSMId| St i8
00'TS 00°CO0'vLS 00'00S'E$ %00001 |00t ooy 00y LE| ATHNESSY 1383408 vl a8
no'es 0009658 000288 %0000 |p0Zs oTzh [a)48 w2 Ve SNODM XOE 9 A D .OF €L 5
0008 0U00Y'ES 00°00Z'3$ %00008  jooz oo 00z va avd DNOO/M XOEZA D 8| Eb v8
0o'0$ 00'000'ES 0on00'zd %00'00:  {oo's oot 0oL vd GYd DHOIM XD B ED ZL| LI £e
000% 00'00%'2 L% 00'008'sE %0000L  {00'e 00 00¢ v GYd DNOQIM X0 R A D .81l oL 4]
00'0% 00'GY9ZE ootg %00004  |oogree 00'5¥9'T Q0’59’2 A1 GNYLS VHSOMM GHODOVY NIUAVOXE T1/M ¥0d LAVS HONZUL] 6 g
000g 00°2£9'99% 00268 %s6.LL  {o0'sg aw'eea 00'788 41 T A RLYC S060 VMAMY DA L8 MOVT R Juod! @ 08
00°0$ 00'009'2¢ 00'92% %0000 {00°00) 0000k 9000} 47 46 2 ONIAGIE "‘ONVLS "I 8150 0060 YMAY DAd W8] £ 6L
00ng 00'085'0L$ 00'or %0000 {ouuse oooez 00°0EZ 41| VLIS WID ¥ HNIIOIE "ONV.LS “TM 8180 COBD YAMMY OAd W8] 9 8/
ooos 00poY L 00048 %0000, {00aZ oo'ce 0002 41| 9v.LS WED ¥ ONIAI8 ANYLS M 8180 006D VIMAMY DAd W81 § iz
o003 D0'08E LS 00798 %0000L_ |ooraz ooz 00°0Z Ey ONY HNIQJAE ANV.LS 1A 2180 0060 VMMY DAd W8] ¥ 9.
0008 00061% ooecs %0000L  JO0'S 00g 00's 41 W35 2 ONIQA3E "ONY.LS T M BIMG 5060 YAWY DAd WZL] € Si
0008 00°082'sS$ 00y %o00al  Jooozs 00°024 00'022 47 WED % ONIIGEE 'ONYLS TV 80 SISO VMMV OAd WOLE ¥
o0 00°00¢'28% 00'rst %00°00,  jU0'0Ss’L 000551 00055 L | TNAHOVE % ONIAGIT ONYLS * TA 810 S0560 YAMWY OAd WOLE L 2L
UILYA - CIE FSVE ‘Il
00'009'ES ooDg'es 00°006% %0000l ooy oty a0y e MOVLS HARS 1INYS T1YISNYHSINHNAL 98 zL
: ok LAG-NVETM
00002' L% DO'00Z' LS 0000z LS %0000l jou'l 00°L V3| Z0IAETS HMS LINVS o 1S OL HMS LINYS L0 MIN NNODE  SE 7
C0'zeRs 00'ZBES 00'Z98% %0000L  jo0'E o0l 00'l \E UMS LINYS o8 1SIXT OL HMS LINVS W3 M3N NNOJE FE 0l
OUPeE'cE 00'9ST'ELS 00'80L'L8 %0000L oozl 006 Go'e 2021 Va3 HA 4AAS 1INVS LSIXT OJ, HMS LINVS .Z1 MIN 'NNOD} . €2 6%
ALYIELST SIHL INnowy Aod|  dWNOD) AT oL]  1s3agud| sasml]  ALINYADENN WILI 30 NOILIED$d; "ON {#300D
I¥LOL IYLOL LINFt %f  AUINVGD]|  ALENYND| ALLNYND]  LOVHINGD oBd ;1994
40T “ b chy F1vad
§25Z-C63/18T 9L0Z ‘L4 - & yuEn ¥3d
990LL SVXEL ‘NOLSAOH Sl 133 #1823
HALSITICH 11484 SYXAL UNOWHON 201
"ONITO2 NOIEDNHESNOD T13SSYH ARG MIAGTOD HAYN
604# 193r0¥d ALTUGOW ALNNCS aNSE 1804 #aor
(211 199H) T Hd 3083 MAINDTOD royd




AR EURTRR 2 TR INSHER I, AOLTO D LT NG UNI0Q,BABTOE £ WeNFES (1 D sF0 g WA9SE SI0FTVY
QU 0SY'E
) o ] Q3HSNEY.LS StO3IALNN
0070% 05°.02'8% SC'€S %ssvr  |000s'z 00'00s8's AS{  ONIMILYM ICIAOHE B SSVHD ANLLSNONY LS dos anos| &z £2
0003 0008 00’5 %000 300 00'es2 41 HIVMS FOVNIVYD LONYLSNOD| 12 ZZL
0003 00°0% 00188 o008l 41 TVHANYH TI¥amavaH| 0t ek
CO0BY'LS 60'598'c$ oass %eL'68  |o0'sis 00'SLE o0°gez 0005 Ex AVMIAIND LSIXZ LNOYIANN| &t ozl
05'£E9
) ) . WNDIHO TIUSANYT IACHIAY
aoos 0SIZ LS 0023 %00°Sf  |ogres 00°088 21 N7 0L 431109 % 9400 ONOS 1SIXY 40 TvSOdSIATYAONEY| 8L 8L
i . . nA A Ll TWNOS HO TIHANYT 3AOHAdY
00005% 1558288 0OES %eY'es  |LLLoTL 0008 AS N¥ GL 3AYd ONOD LSIXH 0 TWSOdSIQrvAONIY]  £L 8Ly
N - . 00°004°%, 097004 TVOOT HO TGN
000028 00002528 oc'eg %LF L6 |0oooy'g 00°009°8 A ddv NY OL "3AYd LTYHASY LSIKA 40 IWSCdSIa/vAOmadl 9L Ll
00'00T' €% 00'00g'et 00gs %Li'se  [0000E) 00°008 00" gt 0000y L Ep. ‘3AYd ONOD % LTvHASY LSIX3 LNOAMVYS] &1 okl
00°965'9 00°LEE'E VIR
. - " ) 3did ANT2HI LON SAGAY SSAOXI I504S1T ONY ANVLS %56
00695528 00826598 00eS weoeg  |ooives 00008 LL ADIOL 98 LOVdNGD 2 2AYHS SSAYMAAA 2 133H1S JOAVIXE]| ¥ Sh}
ooy 0008 00+L$ %000 ooo 0G051 41 HILLOD ¥ EHND ONOD W8] &1 yLL
00°852'c$ 00'85%' /% o0'zs %elag  lopszs'e 000042 00°6Z8'L 00°00Z'¥ 41 QUMD ONOS W8] 2L el
00'0$ o000¥'278 oo'zes %00'SE  10G00f 0C°00. 000571 AS AT HTYMATAIS DNOD MDIHL . Z/L Bl LL Zhl
ooos 0000 ¥ 0000k LS %58 {00y 0oy oowlk v ATSNISSY dINVY M1YMadIs] 01 bt
00°0B5'ES 00°01E'YES 0o %.9°68  |08'Z/9 05'295 aoal) 00°05L AS HAVD AYAIAIEG ONODMOIHL.LS| 8 []33
o0'0or'es 00°OpL'0ES 00°rES %1268 loD0Le 00015 80°00L 0089 AS LNINIAVY AVPMIANET ONCINOIHLZ/L #| 8 801
o8 : ] ) ) HOL30Hd ONVAS %56 Ol LOVdWOD (GOHLIIW
o'y o0 00'5% %000 000 00058 AS AHHNTS) dET .9 QL L A" FNIT %8/ 9VLS SavaDEns] £ 201
SCOPEL Siees'T . .
. o : HOLOCHd "UNVLS %86 OL " LOVAINOD (QOHIIW AXHATS)
0L°096'213 00°0rF 1S 00°93 %0008 {000vz'ow 00°008'ZL AS H.LdEd .8 OL LHOMEM Ad SN %&/M 8V.LS 3avuoans] 9 L0L
2690 WASY
) i ] ] 1831 1OVANGD HOLD0Ud GNVLS %56 OL THLOVAROD
ouog o0'0% ov'ges %000 000 00021 AS 3578 (IYNDT JIA0HddY H0) IANOLSTAIT 82 MOIHL 8| ¢ 20l
00°0% ae'ng QUa9s %000 000 QU002 | AS (294 IDIUYWARTYL) LTVHASY ISYaMOVIENDIHL.EH ¢ 5a1
— . . (T LIRIVIN WKV (2204 ©d ¥ DVS XK WD.
or0% ooLLE Q0°000' L AS| BdAL LOGKL) DNOD 2ILTYHASY QIYT LOH XN LOHMDIHNL 2] & ¥0L
o ! ) OO 30YJANS W BdAL
o 000§ 00°00L% %000 oo 0006 AS 10aX1L) DNOD DLLTYHASY TIvT LOH XN TOHMOIHL EL 21 2 208
QUETE'EOLE  |00'09L'ELEd CO'BES %0008 lodoze's 00'L09's 00°6LL"Z 007001 Gl AS ANIWAAYD ONOD MOUHL 8] b &0l
NOLLONMLSNDS DSIM ¢ ONIAYL - QI8 3Sva Al
00'0% 00°009'8% 0f'cas'rs %0004 00T 0ae 00'e NO.L SONLLLI INM HILYM IS 6T LCL
FLYIIEST SIHL ANNIOWY Aok GNOD FLYA QL 183 AJ4d LS3 SIH.L ALLLNYADLINA WAL A0 NCILAIHDS3C| "ON [#3A00
TYLOL TYLOL LIND %| AILNVAD|  AULHYAD] ALINYAD]  LOWMINOD oad | 1ooH
8L0Z 'L dy aLva
GLGT-EB8/1L82 9402 ‘LS~ L yoaew “H=d
2904 SYXHL ‘NOISHOHM SH 153 #1835
HIALSITIOH Lot SYXAL ‘QRONHIY eleal
“OHE0H NOELONBLSNGD 1ISsYH AAHT MIIALT0D NN
S04 LOZrOYA ALIHAON ALNNOD ONIF LHOL ggor
{2571 120K} T Hd SARIA MEIAST10D FOdd




TESGMIETY B VRS RETAT WA MO0 S £ T IEVUS W00 (honbeag FOT WRO\SZAE [} D 9109 NE9SZ OTOWTVE

£8YP)'5628 ang LNNOWY
LLRSLEPZES  SHAVINILSE "ATN
5 96E LES'ES violans
66°ZE0'E6ES FOVNIV.LEY %01 a0z 7 HEY 2LV
£6'622'085'cE wiolans T “wibEsLE[mET  AH OEMYdSHd
00°0% GNYH NO "LLYN
E£6'BZE0EE'ES 21VA OL YHOM
0.'8E6°/ZES
00°0% 00'0$ iCIAIgE  [000
00'0$ 00'0% WG 00D
00'0% [AXA TR A~ Zl'zas'ees %00'C0L [Or ) 0ok 21'786'28 31 LDOs J8piQ BbuEyD LOD
00°0% or'o$ 000088 %000 000 ov'g w3 Sdiivd 181XT LV SHIAVL IWOQG GELVINNGL TIVLSNI| 28 SEL
000083 00°008'v$ 00°008% %000zt |ooe ek 00°L Q0's v3 TYSO4SHD 2 TYAQOIWTY JadL| ¢ LEL
L0 g . ]
o . - s sTo 000°02% SRl P
00°000°5% 00'000'02¢ 00°000°DES %0000 a0tk 00'L SNOLLYDOT GIHID34S 1V DONIJYISONYT IOV IdIu/IAONEY| 58 981
R : . ) 'SOYNDIS AVMTY 2 'SMOEHY TYNOILIFHIT ‘Suvd dO1s
0003 ooog 0O'0o0'0es %000 000 ool 87 SLISVId-ORMIH.L TONI SONDEYI "EAYd TIVLSNIHSINGGAG] - +E SEl
e} oKo JAML ANY HHNSOND AYCH JAELL ONY SINYT H0d SNV Id
HACL30 ONY SINDIUVIN'GAVY dNEL "ICHINGD Diddval
IV, - o ‘NINSY 14 ‘SIAVIIUHYE (EOVSSIN A37 3N €) SOHvOs
00°000° 415 00°0Q0'Y5 1S 00°0000L1$ %000l [owL 20°L 8715 HOVSSIN 2 ‘5OVYNDIS NOLLONY LONOD NIVANIVIAVHSINGNG| &2 el
00°0% 00'009'L$ 00'002% %0000 |ooe nog e v NOIS IDHAMONd e X 28 £eL
. I _ oo LIS WOYL HSNYE ¥ 'SIEad 'SI3HL TV 40 3804SI1a
000 0000008 0000098 %00°00L  |00'L 00°L Y] ‘VIHY ROM OHS HSMYE 2 S33%.L ONIFFNHED 7 ONRVITD|  LE Z5)h
. o o 0o'L SACAIA W LINGEd NV Id "T10d da.LvM WHLS "TOHLNOD
0008 00'000'Z )% DOGDO'Z LY wOU'C0L ool 00°) 81 INJAIGSS B NOISOHT “INIVIN 2 TIVASNE 'HSINgN4|  og LeL
Pra3s] 00'000'08%
) o . . HHOAL "LSNOO JOVNIVHA 8 ONIAYD WS LV HOH 30ve9 2
D0'0§ UU0LE ¥ 00'000'0g% %0les  flzge 00’k ON8 LLNIRNOTTY 804 ONDIYVLS ISNOD JAIAOHdOL BOLOYHINOD) 62 Qs
oo 05'000'pes D000D'05% %00001  |oo'L 00’1 00°L $1 "JH0D0Y NI DSIN B SUIWY3d "SNI 'SANQH 3alA0dd|  §2 6Z}
0003 00'000'008% 00°QJU00ES %O000E |00l ao'k on't 31 NOLLYZITIS 0N HOLIYHLNGD| 12 jord !
00'0$ 000ZLE 00098 %0000L  [ooz ooz 00'Z va LSIXF OL LNONOD MIN'NNOD 2 dvD ISIXH SAOWN| 9z | 2L
oo'g
0008 00000 ors £0'000'5S %0000l |oo'g 00’8 vl HIW LINANOD KOLLYIINNINNGD| ST acl
o 0ES'y
0008 D0'009'06S oo'oes %0000 {00086y 00°025'F Fy! XUNONDD NOLLYDINAWAOZ IAd 2| 12 Sel
(il ve : . LNIWHSMEYLST "D3A TILNA ONMIEVAA
o008 0£'0% %00°0 oo QUB00'S AS|  FAINOHS ¥ SYHHY 038MHLSI0 4G ONIOTaS HOINROYAAH] €T vzl
1YIELS3 SIHL ANROmY oM 1am0d|  Fiva ol 1saAzud] 1S3 SIHL|  ALILNYADLINA wA 1 40 NOLLAMIS3a| "ON #3009
Y100 VLOL LINM %l ALINYAG|  ALUNVOD| ALLNYAG|  LOVELROD 284 | 190H
9L0Z °) Indy alva
09152-£5871.8T 9L0Z "ML~ L yduen HEd
28042 SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH gl# 1S3 #1s3
UILSITIOH LELat SYXAL ANOMHIIN feloy]
“ONI"OS NQILONYLSNOD TIESSYH AR MIIASTI0D FNYN
G043 LOArOHE ALUTEON ALNNCOD GNZE 180 #dor

{LI¥) 1DTH) € Hd AT M3IAETI0D roud




