%0 (ZO01D+F

C 5?1 ?5 HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

QQ LLISTER
ﬁ ﬁ |L¢ HOUSTON, TEXAS 77066

ESTIMATE AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT:  GOLFVIEW DRIVE PH 2
B14-070 P.0. NO.:
OWNER: FORT BEND COUNTY

301 JACKSON ST.
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469

INITIAL CONTRACT TIME:

ATTN: STACY SLAWINSKI, P.E. CURRENT APPROVED EXTENSIONS:
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED EXTENSIONS:

ESTIMATE NO.: 17 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME:

INVOICE NO. SPENT DAYS:

START DATE 1/2/2015 DAYS REMAINING:

CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 11/8/2015

ESTIMATE CUT OFF DATE: 5/31/2016 RAIN DAYS TO DATE:

DATE OF ESTIMATE: 6/1/2016

A. CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE:
1. CONTRACT PRICE:

120137

300 DAYS
0 DAYS
10 DAYS
310 DAYS
516 DAYS
-206 DAYS

118 DAYS

$4,421,584.00

2. APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: 1 $32,982.12
2 $0.00
3 $0.00
4 $0.00
TOTAL CHANGES TO DATE: tor- $32.982.12
TOTAL CONTRACT AMQUNT $4.454.566.12
B. EARNINGS TO DATE:
1. PREVIOUS WORK COMPLETED: 92.71% PREVIOUS EARNINGS: $4,130,303.62
2. WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIOD: 6.43% EARNINGS THIS PERIOD: $284,926.50
3. MATERIALS ON SITE: $8,500.00
TOTAL EARNINGS $4.415,230.12
C. REDUCTIONS:
1. RETAINAGE: 10% of $4,415,230.12 $441,523.01
TOTAL PAYMENTS DUE: $3.973,707.11

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR THIS ESTIMATE:

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

PREPARED BY: ___Jamie Teague, Project Manager DATE: 6/10/2016
Contractor: Hassell Construction Company, Inc.

The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

APPROVED BY: )W Ponpee— pate 8-24-1¢&

rOJ epre/sen tive
APPROVED BY: 7 / % DATE: 9%'/2/5/%

Enfinesr /.,,

$3,717,273.26

$256,433.85



CONTRACGTOR'S AFFI DAVIT AND RELEASE

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE PH 2

| B14-070
PAY ESTIMATENO. 17

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $256,433.85

raprasanting payment under the above rafarenced

cantract for all labor, materials andfor services furnished by the undersigned for the referenced project In Fort Bend

County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated

6/10/12016 covering all such work less

retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior t6 the above date by undersigned
in connaction with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save
harmless Fort Bend Courty agalnst all loss, damages or expense of any character whatsosver that may arlsa by reason
of claims for labor or unpaid materials used In connection with said project, prior to above date. The undersignad further
releases and waives any and all fiens or lien rights against all real property owned by Fort Bend County in Fori Bend
County, Texas arlsing cut of work performed or materials furnished for or in connaction with construction of said project,

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT.

CHANGE ORDERS: ADD
DEDUCT

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT:

VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK:
LESS 10% RETENTION:
NET VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK:

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAY REQUESTS:
AMOUNT BUE THIS REQUEST:

TOTAL REQUESTED TO DATE:
CONTRACT BALANCE:

RETENTION THIS REQUEST:
RETENTION PREVIQUS:
RETENTION TQ DATE:

STATE QF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

$4,421,584.00

$32,982.12
$0.00

$4,464,666.12

$4,415,230.12
$441,623.01
$3,973,707.11

$3,717,273.26
$256,433,85

$3,673,707.11 $4,415,230.12
$480,859.01 $39,336.00

528,492,865

$413,030.36
$441,523.01

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC,

JAMIE TEAGUE, PROJECT MANAG

[
Sworn and subscribad hefore me, a notary public an - g ) I 67 , 2016 by Jamie Teague,

Project Manager of said corporation.

#. D, QUEZADA

Japuary 23, 2018

Notary i #13008953-8
My Commission Expires

o,
‘

e

'

NS

o

TN S s S

MBOuU @gﬁa )
Notary Public for the $tate of Texas

My commission expirss: { J GXA &{/{/1\/[] Mo, 7014




X SAOUEN D 318 IS M SR TN B MILE 0 D £ Ty \SITe a0 (,SN5ea] S& WeNSTas () O

8301

Hd 8TE 9T0F6T8

0o'0$ 0U000'sES 00°000'sS %ighe ool 00’3l 00°ZL v ITINEGb-D. IdAL| €2 £Z
00°0% 00 00S'es 06700128 %00°00L |00 00'% 00’ v3 IIINIE-Ho IdAL] 22 4
00'0% 0000Z'01E 00 00F'E% %0005L |00 00'E 002 v3 13NN IdAL] 12 1z
oo'os 0000428 00°05E'LE wogooz  |ooe ooz ook v3| $3IHDIT ZL €S WHLS X089 ONOD SNIFH LSvoTud # X & o2 0Z
00'04 00°00£'2$ GO'0SE'LS 26007002 |ooE 00z [ w2 22 HMS IWHLS X092 ONOD Q3JHOANITY 1SvyDIud # X5 &l &I
00'0% 00008728 0 00g'ES %0000 |oog 009 009 V2 FI3H940 61 UG WHLS XOH DNQJ INITY 15v03dd 6 X 04| 2L gL
0o'og 00°002'01% 00’ 00F' 8% %0000L  joo'g 00'€ a0'e w3 X089 NOLLONAr ¥As Wals| 21 L
ou'o$ 00'cog'ss - |oo'coss %0000l [0UF 00+ 00t E| XOF INOD SNiTY NO HIN UMS WIS | ot 9l
0008 00°000' L% 00005 e %000ulL  |ooE 00e 00g v3 WZL 0L W8F HYIN HAMS WIS 51 Gl
o0'0% 0O'000'ZLY 00'00H'2$ %oocal  |oog 00'S a0’ w3 HIA HAS WHLS "ONYLS] 7 ¥l
00°022's
i , 4 SNOILYOCT DIY TV Ly SOHYANYLS
00’08 00'024'C% 0U'LS %0000 |ooozi’e 00'024°e F1| YHSOMA "GHODDV NI AVIXT HAMS WHLS HOZ3 1495 HONIHE] St gL
. N 000 : 49 % ONIQQTIY ONVS 9¥LS W30 'SEr
0008 0005T VS 00588 %0000+ joo'os 2005 41 LDISYO HIGINHWM IIITD 940 WLSY ‘Idid INOD ANIFH 8L T zl
. - oo'osz 49 % DNIGQ39 ANVS 9v.LS WD 'SIT
0008 00'005'£28 anoLis %0000l |ooosE 00°65¢ 47 1LIMSYD HIFANHHM [T 820 WISV ‘Adld INOD ANITY F2| 1L L
co'02 L
) . . 49 % ©NIQQ3d aNVLS 'SLP
oo 00000'2S 0000L$ %0000l |000E 00°02 47 ISMSVO U39aNNMAIIND 320 W1SY ‘Tdid ONOD ANIFd .W#2| 0} ol
[aloge) )
. - v 4898 ONIAGIE ANV1S 'SIF
00°0$ 00'00Z 528 OU0zLE %0000l |000LE 0001z d1 LEMSYD HIGL0HM 1D 940 WISY '3did ONOD JNIF” 08| 6 6
oo e )
. . 8% ONIOO39 ONYS 8Y1S ENIINTD 'Sir
ooos 0G050'vE 00selg %0000+ oo 00708 Exl 1I¥SYD HIFENYM HTD 920 IW1SY ‘Sdid DNOD JNIGH 08| 8 g
. o aog . 49 % SNIAG3E ANVS 8YiS W3 'S1r
00'0% 00°000'28 60091 %woo'poL  |ooos 0008 41| 1I%SYD HISEMHEM 11D 940 WISY Iddld ONOD ANEH 08| £ z
. - . oo'or 18 % DNIAQIF "aNYLES 'SLr
00'cs 00°009'5$ [t %w0000L  |ooor 000y ) 1IMSVE HIGENHM 0 940 WESY 3did ONOD ANEd Weg| 9 g
. - oo0ss 499 9NIAJ39 ANYS §ViS WaD 'sLr
D00% 00005 THES D0'0sLE %0000l |oooss 007052 a1 1S YD WA B0 940 WISY Sdid ONOD ANIFE .2¥| & g
. - - ou0se 48F ONIJT3g ONYS GVLS W32 'S1r
000 00°00%'65% 00072 %0000l [00T042 00°0LT 41 1TSYD IFSNUAM 1D 822 INLSY Telld DNGD ANIFH B ¥ ¥
. - . oozl 48 ONIGO38 ANVS VLS WID ‘SLT
0008 00°00Z' 8 000928 %0000 |0gos 00°0LL AT LTS YD WATENNE HUM D '940 IWISY "3dld ONOD INIFY &5 € g
o0ov0’
- - F 4% ¥ DNIA034 ANYS 'avis 3%
00'0% 00002 #2538 00'0les %0000} [a]a)s)Jop " og'ora’L 47 0S80 WLLSY WA WHOLS XOH DONOD SNIDY LSvoIdHd & XS 4 C
. - , coore A9 2 SNIAOIE ANVLS
oo'nd 00002'6825 00°082% %00'00:  [0DOF8 loNiige] 47| 0880 WISV "HMS IWYLS X083 ONOD ANIFY ISvoaud 6 X0k | 1
: FOVNIVHT - Ol 35vE -1
SIVINLLSA SIHL INNOAY Aoka]  1dMOD Jlvgol! 1saAsyud| LSISIHL| ALLNVNDLNG W3l 40 NOILdi¥os3a] "ON #3000
TYLOL ITLOL LINN Yl ALLNYND] ALLINYND| ALLNYAD| LoveinNos o84 [ 100H
8)0Z 'L sune ALva
0IGT-£69/ 18T 9102 ‘LE- b A2y -EF]
8302 SYXAL .ZO._..w:_U_._ LLVE 153 #1537
UILSITIOH FELSL SYX31 ‘GHONHIM 207
"ONI“O0 NOLLONMLSNOD T138SYH ANYG MIIALIOD eV
504 103rodd ALITIEON ALNMOD ON3A [HOd #aar
(Li¥1 120H] T Hd SAIRA MAIALT0D roud



T SAgRUEN D e URS RSN NS I ATT0 9 2 T THEED Moo (A SNHRa ], S& wef\saeS iy O 2307 Kd BZE OTOEEVE
. . 0000k (Z4-01) 49 % ONIOOTd ANVYS
00°0¢ 06005'8$ 00'58% 200°00)  |no00L 00°001 J1 ‘GYLS NAD ‘Tdld BMS LINVS 080 WISY SZH0S OAd 8| 8 ldid
) 00°501 (Z1~01) 49 % ONIAa3g
000 0U09Y'se 002se 2600051 |0OSOL 000L 41 "ANYLS 'Tdid 9MS LINYS +E0EG WASY 52408 OAd W8] £ eF
0009
] - (¥L-ZL) 49 8 ONIOAd3g
00°0% 00'0zL'ed 00'zZ5¢ %00°coL  |o009 00709 37 "GNVLS ‘Tdid UMS LINVS FEoed WISV 62HAS DAd B8] & Zh
. . ooee (¥4 - .21} 497 ONIOO3I9 ONYS
00'0% 000888 06 %00C0L  |0008 0006 1 4Y.LS WID ‘Idid HMS LINYS ¥20sd WISY JZHASDAd 8| & 54
. o uooe (ot - ¥1) 48 2 ONIGA3A
oo0g 00°088°1§ 00858 %0006 |00°08 00°0E El ‘GNVLS 'Idid ¥AAS LINVS veoe-d WISY 92405 OAd W8] + o
" - ooy (HLd3a 9 OL #1) 49 % ONIQA3E
cO0% 00°002'¥$ 00'501$ %00°00L _ |00°0F 00°0% J1} ANYS FVLS WTD ‘Tdld HMS LINVS PEOEA NLSY 52408 DAdW8| 8g
ooQag
. o {H1d43a &1 O1 Z}) 49 ® ©NIQQ3d aNvS
00 0% 00°0SS'¥9% o0's6d %00°00;  |o00sg 00°068 E HYLS ‘W30 'dld MAS LINVS Y80S0 WISV ‘92 HaS OAd B @ 2c
_uDAumO_v AT AL NS MM WZWCFIVT AT oSV ISTAT OV 1a3d G350
L 0LdNAOH LINONILSHNATHIGAINOILY LOISYHIHUAMSLINYS
00D oL e TAY] 00'9LLE %00°00)  |00060") Q0°060°)L 41 L 1€
HIAMAS AHYLINYS - aig 38va Il
00°0% 00005 1§ an'00s' LS %0000} [00F 00k a0l 51 SIXOIHVIN LSIXT OVIdIY ¥ "IOVATYS ‘SAONTY| 8¢ 9e
600051
) o , IYNO3 "ddv HO TUJANY]
0003 00°005'¢l$ 00'6% %00'C0E  j00acs’) Qo005 41| I1avLUNS OL Sdid HMS WHLS 1SIXT 40 ISO4SIA3AOWTY| St se
coog
N i TYNOI Q3A0HdLY HO TTIHaNY 1 318vVLNS
0008 oooves 00°3é %00'00L  {000g 00°08 AS 0L FAYd IJOTS INOD LSIXH 40 ASOLSITFAOWTM | +€ (23
6oL -
i i TWNDH AFAOULDdY HO TI4ANYT
000% 0L D0o% 000094 %0000F {003 0oL vi I1GY.LNS O1 HA HAS WHLS 1S J0 AS0dSIAAA0NT| €8 £€
[ erAN
) o IWNDI A3AQUIY ¥O THAANY1 F1GVLINS
0008 00008 VS 00°00+$ %0000l |00z 00zl w3 QL 1OMHES L3INE ONOD "LSIX3 JOAS0SIA 8 IATNIY]  Z€ 43
ook
g N . UMS WHLS "1SF oL
00°0% 00000'c$ 0ooon‘ss %0000 (0071 00°L V| UMS IN1S XO9 DONOI ANIFY 7 X5 'NNOD 2 DMd JAONIY} 18 e
o008 00°008% 00°008% 2000001 [oor) Q0L 00t E LTTNEAMTN OL NIVHT Sdid DNOD ANI9Y &1 TLSIXI NNOD] 08 0g
00’08 00'00S'CLLS 00°000'59% %00°58 041 0L'L 00'e V3 TIVAAOYEH ONOD| 62 14
Q0'005'228 00°005°28% 00'5vS %Sher 00003 00°005 00'0aL'L AS INIAYL TOHLNOD NOISOYI M2018 03UV INIILEY| 8¢ 9z
00°0% 00°065'95% 00°'c9% %0001 |oeoEs QU0L6 00'0E6 AS dvd-dld ONOD MDIHL &8 42 Iz
00°0% 00 D0S'6¥LE 00°58% %0000} |oG'00E'E 00002 00'D0E'Z AS AAYd SJOTS INCIOHL LS| 92 e
0003 000083 0000ES w%oo'ool |00t 00l 00’1 LE| Idid DNOSD ANEY .S HOS DONIS MOI-d|  §¢ 14
00°0% 00°005'e% 00008 1§ %0000l |oos o0's o00's v3a L3Nt Y FdAL|  PE e
TAYNILSE SIHL INNOHY Iod|  IdWOD ALVA OL| 1S3 A3ud] 1S3 SIHL|  ALLLNVADLIND W3l 40 NOlLaiuns3al oN |#3a00
TYLOL Y0l 1INN %{  AUINYND|  ALUNYOD| ALLNYND|  LOVHINOD 284 | J10oH
gLDZ ‘L aunr 31va
D.5Z-E68/18T 9Lz ‘Le - L AB “¥3d
9502 SYXAL ‘NOLSNQH Ll# kST #153
HILSITIOH 1118L SYNAL ‘ONOWHOM o lu
ONIT0D2 NOLLDNYLSNOD TIISSYH FAHT MIALTO0D YN
504 103roud ALMIA0/ ALNNCS ANIF L¥0d gacr
{2171 199H]) Z Hd 3ANA MAIAITIOD rowd




SIX SR { S8 MRS HS@E WS 5 MEITC § L TFHETS oo onbea ] So We(EIRs O 3 e3og . Hd 8¢E 910T6VE

0c0% 00°050'1$ DO'05eE %00'00t oo o' aog V3| HINUMS LINYS dJCHA MIN 0L HMS LINVS & LSIXT 'NNOQD| 28 89
0G'0% 00°059'2S 00 0esE %00'001  |oo's 00'g 00’5 VI  HINEMS LINYS O30 MIN QL HMS LINYS 8 LSIXT 'NNOD|  1E 29
00°08 00'068% 00'SYYE %00'001 |00z 00’2 il v HiNHMS LINYS dOHO MIN OL HMS 1INVS «8 LSIX3 'NNOD|  0g 99
00’1
00°0% 0005t 1S 00°05€° L3 %w0oooL o'y 00°L vl NIYIA 32504 .01 MIN 0L NIVIA 30804 .9 1SE NNOD| 62 59
ool !
00'0$ 005258 oU'szs$ %00'00L  |oo'L 00°L v3 NIV 33404 ¥O4 ONIF ITUOIAA ST X 0L 8e 791
0oL
0008 OUosk' 1S 0008L'LE %0001 oo 00} v3 NivIN 3OH0H HOH ¥3DNATH DIMINTDOT .8 X.0L| 22 £9]
0o0$ 00'00EFE 00°001 5% %wononl ool oo’k 0o’} ojag! . NIYIN 300D 9 181X 138440| 82 Zg
00°G% 000F0° LS 000szs %0000 [o0¥ 00'r 0ot v3 : NIVIN JOHOL ¥0d ONIA I3HDIA5F X .9 5€ 1S
o070 ] o L I
) - ) s HOIHILNI THL SNIVIS ? "HIVd3Y BYIHOW dadd "ONINYI 1D
00°0% 00°000°E88 OO0z %00°00L  |00'0%L 0008} A DN H 8BS LINYS ONILSIXT 40 NOILLVYLITIgYHIY]  v2 0%
ooy
] o ) SHAYRUD TYNIH HILYIN 0L dOL 1SNFAY 2 dOL JIHLINIDOIM
00°0% oD'0on'ss 0005218 %0000l |oow 00 v3 A0V IdIH ® dOL HIA WS LINVS LSIT FAONEY! &2 65
00’0
. o ' IYNOI JIACHEDY HO TTFANYT
00'08 00'008'v$ 00088 %0000k Jooor 00°0% va TIEVLING QL HA ¥AG LINVG LSIXT J0380G4SIGAAONTY! 22 85
00'0% 008LE' LS 00'69% %0000k {002C on'eT 00°ge Y3 LHASNI NOLLNIAT YD MOTNI HIN|  LE 15
00'0% 00°0S8'CES 00'SSLE %0000 JO0aL 0004 0604 A HEdZa 8 HIAQ H HAMS LINVS HOd Hid3d vdIxXd| oZ 9g
ovos 00°00S'¥2 000058 %0000} foos 0072 Q02 v3 HIN HMS LINYS doHa|  5E ]
OUO0E'SS 00°005°9L% O00°00E'ES %0000 [00'5 0¥ oot a0's v HIN YAAS LINYS ONYLS| 8L ¥
) o 0004L ) SNDILYOCT DIY 1V SQUVANYLS YHSOM
00D 00°024'1S 00'1% %0000 |ooosl's 00'0LL' L 31 "THODDV NE AVYDIXT UMS LINYS HOd [4vS HONTL| 2L eg
uleg;
) - . vos {g-0) 387 ONIQO38 ONVS
00°0% 00 00S'PS 00" (64 %0000l |aoog 00705 El gv18 WD Tdid UMS LINYS ¥E0E C WLSY 92408 IAd W8] 91 Z5]
) . oo’ {g-0) 49 ¥ ©NIgQ3E
0004 00°0Z8% 00°'ze% %00°00L  |00°0L 00°0L 41 ONYLS Fdld MMS LINYS PE0S 0 WLSY 92408 DAd 9] 6L LG
] o ) oocl (Z1~0L) 49 % ONIGaIE
000 0000t ooLILg %0000 |oD0F 00°0F F7|ANVS 8¥1S WAD "3did HAS LINVYS FECE0 WLSY 92Hds DAd 8| vl 05
. . ) oogE (Z1-01) 49 9 ONIGOTE
000 00'sSL LS 0041 %0000l |oost 0051 Eyl UNVLS ‘3did 39S LINYS PE0ea W1SY 928dS DAd W9 &1 6F
. a8 F JNRAUIT
. . . QUYANYLS (8F210 WLSY) DNINTT HORIALN] "ATOd TN
00'0% 00°C% 00018 %000 o0o DO'0ge 41 0P/ 210 9747 INISY ‘Tdid HMS LINYS NOHI T1LoNa 8L &L o
. o oooe Edld
00°0% 00005 v [iJoge=E %00°00L  |oooe 00’08 47| 30 150D IAATONI 20N Oa) Tddld ¥AS LINYS .8 NIV 2 Jrog] L It
0051
00°0% OD'6HS 1 00'E0LS %0000 |007s1 00°5k 4| 49 % ONIQOIA ANYS SYLS INTD NIVIN 3DHOS HMS LINYS 0L 0L 9r
Q0'0g
oo 00°000's$ 00°001% %ooeol  |oooe G oe 47 497 9NIGaTa ANYS "8Y1S WD 'NIVIN 32004 HMS EINVS 9| 6 Gt
ALVINILST SIHL LNNOWY| IoEd|  lewop|  adva ol 1STASyd| 1S3ASIHL] ALINYADLINA WAL 40 NOILJIMOSHT| "ON | #3000
vYioL TYIOL LiNn %o ALLNYNAD|- ALLNYND| ALLNYND|  [SVEINOD 294 | 100
91.0g ‘I aunp ALva
0L5Z-E58/18T aloz ‘1e- | el R-EC
990LL §YNIL ‘NOESNOH LI 153 #L53
HALSITION kbL9L SYXIL ‘ANOWHDI 007
ONI"0D NOLLOMY LSNOD TI3SSYH AART MAIAITOD ANYN
6048 LOACOU ALIIFIOW ALNNOD ANIS LyOd #80or

(Lb#1120H) T Hd FAREA MATALTOD roud




S SERUEN D 99 WS HSAL MSH MEAT0 D LT HEUS MO0 G onbea] S5 MRASIIE N D

930 b

HI BZ

TOFEVR

oow 130 Y LYA GNOWHDIY 40
00'0$ 000085 Hligeire %0000) ooy 0oy Y| ALD OL HIAEA R IATVA DNIHSMTS IDVATYS 2 JACWTY| 82 00l
00'0% 00'COF'FiS 00009’ 1§ %0000L |00 oo'e 006 va {NNOD 1TM) TM .8 1S 0L T M2 NNDD| 22 66
00°0% 00°00Z ¥ 00°001'2$ %00001  |00'Z 00z 'z va (NNOD 13M) T W8 LSE OL 1M W8 NNOS| 9t 86
00'0% 00’0053 00'0CS'Z8 %00'00L  |e0'L oo’k 00l V3 {’NNO L3a) 1MLZL 1SIXT OL M WBE NNOD| 5T 6
00°0% 00'000'L$ 00005 '£$ %oocol oo 0z 0G'e w3 CNNOD 13M) TALEL LSIXT 0L TMLIL NNGD]  vE 88
oU'0g 00088’} $ 00068 %0000} |00 00z ez va ONJE SI3uDI0 ST X8k 5T 56
00°0% 0O09LE 0o09LE %0000L  fou) oc'L 00t va aNI3a ITUDIASTH X9 T2 ¥6
00'0% o00zes 0D081$ %0000} |00Z coe 00T w3 J3L.8X8 1Z £6
Co'D$ oo'ose'L$ 00 0¥9% %0000k |00°F 00 002 va JAL.8X.8L 02 z6
(e 00006588 000688 %0000l |oogl ool 00°0L va A3 .8X .91 6L 15
0008 00°000' 1§ 00°000'LS %00°00L oot 00"k o0t v J3L.ZL X9 g 08
00'cg 00'gsS' 7S oveses %0000L  |oog oo'e 0o'e v 3L TFTIvEYL W8 X9 LL 68
ooog 00002 2% 0U'00T'ES %0001 |00 uo'e 00’k w3 (AYNE ¥} INTYA ONIHSN T 8t 28
00'0% 00°000'DLE 0000528 %00001 ooy ooy 00t w3 (AMNG 5} INTYA DNIHSNTL| St 18
noo% 00000 ¥ 1 CO00s°e %0000 oo ooy 0oy v3 A1ENISSY L3S0 .8 L g8
0008 00°096'63 000884 %0001 |0oEL 90'Ek a0'gk v avd ONODIM X092 AD.O] EL 98
00°0% 00 6Or'ed 0000z L4 %00'001 |00 002 00e VES avd ONODIM XOG B AD 8 2l 8
0008 00'000'z8 000002 %0000+ |oor) ool 00'} 3 Ovd DNOD/MM X082 9D .2 i} £8
o008 noony'LLE 00°008'S$ %0000k |ooe 00E 00°g w3 ayd ONODIMX0E 2 A D01 0l 28
000 00'S'ZS oo 1g %00'00L  |oogro'e DOSEe'E 00°5¥9'Z 471 ANVLS VHSOM QHOD0Y NEAYIXT T YO LIYS HONTYL] 8 I8
00°0% Q0'EER'99S 00°26% %8641 Jo06R9 0o6ed Q0°'¥8% ELl T M LU 5060 VAMMY DA .91 MOV ® JHod 8 08
co0$ 00°009'zs 00'9zg %0000, oot 00001 00°00) N E 49 % ONIA039 "ANVLS "W 8180 00680 VAWV OAd 8| £ 8
co'o% 00°085°014 00°9v$ %0000} |000EZ C0'0eg Q0'0LE J1 8Y.LS W30 % ONIA0Td "ANVLS "TM RLHQ 0080 YAMMY DAJ .8 8 841
00'0$ oonor'L$ 00°0L3 %0000L  |oooz 000z 00°0Z A1 8¥1S W30 2 ONIQOId ONVLS “TM 81Y0 0060 YMAMY DAd W8] & il
006 000RT LY 00rog %0C00L  |anoe 000z 000z 41 UNY SNIGOE ONVLS T M 8160 0060 VAMMY OAd 8| b 9.
000§ 0O'0BLE 00'BES %00001  |oos 0o's 00'S 41 WID ¥ ONIAG3T ANVLS 1M 8LHT G080 YMMY DA 2L € G
00'n$ 00°'082°e5% oo %0080} |oooes oozl 00°08L 1 IO ¥ ONIIGIA ONVLS 144 8140 5060 YAMMY OAd 01| T ¥
00'0$ 00°00L'E8% 0015 %0000} |00°085'E 00085’} 00055'L 41| TUAMOVYE ® SNIAOIE ONVLS ' TV 81 U0 S0B YAMAY DAd W81 | el
HALYM - dIE 38vE Il
00'0% 00°009'es 000064 %0000L  [ooy 0oy 0% vd AIVLS HAS LINYS TIVLSNIHSINGNG| 88 (43
0oL
o0 0% 000021 00002 14 %0000L [0l 0oL vE| OIS HMS LINVS JF LSIXT OL ¥MS LINYS w:%;%_ﬁ m__‘._%m.aw SE 72
o00g 0D'788% 00'Z58% %0000k |00y oo’ 0oL va HAMS LINVS 48 LSIXT OL 4AMS LINVS .8 MIN NNOD|  #E 0/
a0'0s 00°862'S 1% 00'801'L% %0000) oozl oozl [o[+lrd? v HIN HAAS LINVS LSIX3 OL ¥MS LINYS .21 M3N ‘NNGS| €8 69
ALYWILSS SIHL] LNNONY A0l dWOD|  FUAVAO0L| 1STASEd| 1SASIHL|  ALLNYODHNN i WAL 40 NOILJDS3a| ‘ON (#5002
IWLOL TYLOL LINR %l  ALLNYND|  ALLNYND[ ALINYGD| Lovdainos ogad | 1ooH
10T '} eunp 41va
0L52-£68/18¢ 910Z "LE - L Al H3d
99044 SVXIAL 'NOLSNOH L4 183 #153
HALSITION LIS SYXAL 'ANCIHO/ 001
"ONI"GO NOILONE1SNOD TIESSYH IANA MIIAITOD SHYN
60L& 193royd ALTEON ALNROD GNSE L¥0d #aor
{Z1#1 100H] T Hd BAING MELAS10D royd




SX SEOUEN ] SR NS 3592 S H 440 D L TFhGgueumoo\anbesl s wensEres D 5Jo g HIBZE 9T0FsT8
- . ootsve  |odosyE dIHSHEYLST § 'DAA TINM
05" 20286 ol 18 SEEd %60 68 00’006+ 00°005's AS DNIMILYM AIADE 2 SSYUD INILSNODNY LS dOS dnos| e £Z1
00°052'L% 00°052°1$ GO's %0001 |ooosz 00052 007052 Eal TTYAS FOVYNIVHA LONHISNOD| L2 [4<43
0008 00°0% co'let 0Q08L Ey TIVHONYH TT¥AMAay3H] 07 121
00'0% 00'0s.'ed 005§ %00°00)  |oo0ss 00'054 oo'oss El AVMIAINO "LSIX3 LNOYIANN] 6L ocl
5 LS9 :
_ o o eeie TWNOTHO TILANVT GIAOYUAY
00'CZTRE 000041 00°2% %O0'00)  |o0'Dse 00°0s8 41} NV OL HILINSD 8 FYNS ONCD LSIXT 40 TvSO4SIaTYAOWTY| 8l 6L
. o 00°0ge’} IYNDI WO TULANYT 0IAQYdSY
00'0% A0050'vS [slag=ey %0000} Jopose’l 00°05€°) AS NY OL "3AYd ONOD 1S3 4O WSOdSIaNYAQW3Y| /L gt
. o Woors  [orose YN0 HO TI4ANYT
00°'000% 00DO'SES 00'ed %00°00F |ooro0a's Q0 009'e AS{  "dd¥ NY Ol 3AYd LTVHASY LSIXA 40 IWSOHSIATYACHIY| 9l L1l
00°095% 0o'o0e'L1Lg oosd %0000l |ooraort 00°GEE") 0%'0L 6000%'L Fal ‘FAYd INQD B LIVHISY 1SIXT LNDMYS|  SL 9il
D0'SZE'0L 00°5.% TR
. o Idld HANTINI LON S304} $832X3 ISOSIA ANY ANVLS %G8
00°GLL'sE 00'00SE0LS 00'5% %00°00]  |00°D0S°LL 00°005'LL AD|OL 98 13vdNOD B IdVHS ‘SAVAMIAIED 7 L3TH1S 10°AvIXE| vL g1l
00'001'Z 0000128 0vLE %ooent  |oorost 00°05E Q0°0514 N HILIND 2 9800 ONOD 9! ¢l FLE
00°0ZF% 00°00F'8% 00'zg %00°001  |00°00Z% OD'086'E 00k 00002 'F 47 qUND INOD L8| ZL £l
00°00Y' LS 00'000'0F$ 00°ZE8 %00'001  [oo'psz't 00°002"L 00°05 000521 AS INYD HTVAAGALS DNOQD HDIHL W2 7| L) 41"
ooo0L'LE K 00F'S LS 00001 LS %0000} joovs 0Cel Go'L 00'¥} RE| ATENISSY dNVH N TWAMIAIS] ol LLL
000SE'LS 00°000' 228 00°'9e$ %00°00%  [o0'0sL 05211 0’ Q07052 AS "IAYD AYMIAIMA INODMDIHL.8| 6 ol
00'0% 6007} 'czd cOFeg %0000l [oooam 00088 007089 AS JNINEAYD AVAMINARA DNODI WSIHLZ/ ¥ 2 601
007058
- - HOLO0Yd ONYLS %56 OL 10vdN0D (QoHLIIN
000528 00'DSE' v 00U %U0G0L  |ocoss 007058 AS Em:._@ d30 .9 0L LA A JWIT %A BVIS 3aveDans| L 201
00'081L'zZL a0'a¥a . . .
. . HOLOQYd "UNVY.LS %56 OL LOVdINOD (QOHLIW AHYNTS)
00'0¥g'ES 00°008°'9.% 00'9% %0000l {00D0g'ZL 00°008°C) AS H1d3a .8 0L IHDEM A3 JNIT %/ '8v.LS 3avd9ans 2] 201
00°6LZ
2680 WISY
s . 1S3L 1OVdINOD HOLD0Hd ONVLS %86 O1 0310vdINOD
0058928 0059914 [Lage %0528l |oosLE 000z AS 38va (YN0 AIAQHEY HO) INOLSINIT HOMDIHL 8| & 201
00°060°L
00'0ZL°PLE 0O0ZL YL ooeng YES0E 0O060'L 00 00E'L AS|- (zas#t LDHYANYYL) LTVHASY 3SVE0VTE MOIHL £ 4 S0l
"
o o 0088 {Zs# LTI NV (2202 Odd W OVS XIN 10w
00°+9.'Z9% 00°v2L 298 00'11% %0F'ge  |00v88 00°000'L AS| TdAL 10GXL) INOD DILTYHASY AIVT LOH XIW LOHMDIHL 2| & oL
- - ooeze (X1 FoVAHNS W TdAL
00 00E'22% oo'gog'zzg 0ocoLs WELIFE  |ooeEz 00°06 AS LOaXL) ONOD DILTYHASY aivl LOH XN LOH MOIHL .Z/1 € Z 201
D008L'ELE 00°00% 5668 00°'se$ %COD0L 160000l [QOUSEE 00025 00°Cor'n AS INTWIAYL] ONOD HDIHL 8| 1 zal
NOILONHLSNOD ISIN 8 ONIAV - Aid ISvE Al
0o og 00°009's% 00°00E'v3 %0000l jooT ooz 00'g NOL SONILLID INIT HILYM DSIN| ez 101
TLVWILET SIH.L LNNOWY VRIA|  dROD|  Ilvaol| 1S3 ASWH| LS3SIHL  ALINYNODLNG W31l 40 NOILJI¥OS3d| "ON {#300D
TYLOL IvLOL LING %|  ALIINYAD]  ALINYND| ALLINYOD|  LOVHLINGD 984 | I1I00H
©10Z ‘| eunr 31vqQ
0152-€68/18T 9L0Z b - | Aey H3Ad
9902/, SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH Li# 153 #153
HIALSITICH 1118l SYXIL "ONOWHI felox]
"ONI"0D NOILOMHELSKOD TIASSYH ANHT MAINSTOD FYN
60 LOHrCHd ALINEON ALNNOD GNSE LH04 # 850r
{2111 [20H) T Hd FAIHG MIIALTOD rodd




S SHNUEN D e WS BS[T NS I MTH0 D { TPASUS en0o R STGEe L S WeRSIIS i O

21039

Hd 8¢ € 9T0FEVe

S9EEF 952E NQA LNNORY
9Z'elT'LLL'es  3TIVIILSY "ASud
L ADL'elB'es IYLOLBNS
LO'€ES Lkd HOYNIVLIY %03 gLoe 3 aunf 31va
ZLCET GLE'PE IYLOLENS ELEEN TR A 0Iuvdadd
00'0% UNYH NO TLYI
ZHOET'SIP'PE ALVA OL MHOM
05'9Z6'v8Z$
00'0% 00'0$ A oo
o' 00°0$ e |ooo
o'0g Z)'786'2es ZL'236'ces %00°00L {001 ook ZLZRA'EE g1 } 004 I8pIQ BBueyD) 100
0070084 00'008'FS 00°'008¢ %008, {ooe 0oL oo~ [olo] NE SdIv 1SIX3 LV SYIAY IA0G AZLVINNMUL TIVISNI L8 gEl
ooog 00°008'r3 00'008% %000z} jo0'9 co'e na's v TYSOdSIA ? TYAQWIY 33HL| 98 el
o0 . .
. o - F 0007028 DY B
ooog 00°000'02% D0°000'02% %0000} [o0') Q07| SNOILYD0T 03IdiD3dS LY ONIdYDSONYT 3OVIdIHIAONIH] &8¢ oEl
o - o oo’k TOYNDIS AVAMAY 8 'SMOUYY TYNOLLDAMIT ‘SHVE d018
cO000'0st 00°000'0ES 00000 CES %0000F |00 oo} S DIESVId-OWHIHL TONI SONDRIVIN ‘3AYd TIVASNUHSINGNL| € 5el
0571 gy JINL ONY 3UNSOTD VoY dNT1 ANV SINVT ¥ SNV
HNOLIJ ANY SONDIHVYWEAYL diNT L TOHLINOD Did4v L
o e " NINOV I 'STCVORIYvE (EDVSSIN U1 ININ &) SUHvod
00000° LLE O0000°9LLE 00°000'0% L% %0009L  og'L ool S| JOVSSIW Z TIOVYNDIS NOILLONHLINOD NIVINIVIVHSINGNG| &g yEL
000% 00009 LS 00°008% %O0O0L  |00E 00T 00e LE] NDIS 1OTr0oNd 8 X #| 28 £EL
. o . ook J1IS WOWd HSMYE B ‘SE3A 'STTuL TT% 40 ISCdSIa
0008 00°'006'9% 00°000'9% %00°001 0oL ool 2| VIV RIOM DXL HSNYE 7 S33M1 DONIGFGNYD 3 ONINVI1D|  1e zel
] o ] 00l $3DIAIA B LINEId NY1d T10d HALYM YIS TGULNOD|
000g 00°G00'Z1E 00000°ZLE %0000)  |00'L ool &1 “INFWICES 8 NOISOUT "INV % TIVISN] 'HSINGN-{  0g Lel
98T 8ro°0 00'0H0°0E%
e o o HMHOM "LSNOD IOVNIVED B ONIAV ‘W3 LYA HO4 IavHS B
00Uy L$ 00000/ 08% 00°000°DES %0000L  |00o) o'} 0NA| LNFANDITY 04 ONDMVYLS ISNOD 3AIAOH0OL ¥OLIVHINGD| 62 0EL
00'0s 00°000'05% 00'030'05% %00G0L |00l o't 0oL 1 ‘THODIY NL IS SLIWYEL 'SNI'SAONQE 2AIAQYL| 82 BZL
00°0% 00°'000'0084 00°000'00Es %00 oL ool oo’k GO'L 51 NOILVZITIZON HOLOVHINOD| 42 BZL
RS 000724 00°09g% %0000l |ooT 00z 00z va 1SpE OL 1INGNGS MIN'NNOD 2 dvD 1SE 3AChId| o2 Jid}
oo'e
0008 00'000°crS 00°CO0'S$ %00a0L 00’8 o0'g v HIA LINANOD NOILLYDINNNWOS| &2 ra
007086
0008 00°009'065 00°CZY %0000k j00°08s'y 00'DES'F Ey| LINANDD NOLLYDINNWINGD 9Ad JF|  ¥2 gzl
| . ) INTFWHSITEYLIST "93A HINN SNIHNILYM
00°08 00'0¢ 0203 %000 [sleo] 00000’ AS|  JAIAOYC ® SYIHV 03ANYL1SId 20 SNIJIIS HOTNWOUTAAH| =T el
JLVIWILSS SIHL LNOOWY Hold|  HNOD JLvUOL| 1S3 Aud| 1§3siHL[ ALLNYADLINA WAL 20 NQILJIMOSEd | "ON [#300D
TYLOL TYLOL 1NN % ALLINYND|  ALINYAD] ALLENYND|  LAVNINOD 284 | 100H
9ioz '} 2unp Iiva
D52-E68ILYE 9L0zT “Le- I Aewy =d
99022 SYXAL 'NOLSNOH L4t 18" #1s3
HIALSMHTOH LLLDL SYX3 L 'ONOWHO 01
“ONI"OD NOILONYLSNOD TTaSsvH AN MINATCD INYN
604 LOArOHd ALITEON ALNMOD UNIE L¥Od #dor
{(Z1¥} [20H]} 2 Hd AIEA MIAIASTOD royd




