,OO 1201%7F 397 N]}D

FORT BEND COUNTY
CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
M FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500
FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
@ FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

@ Contractor
@ Consultant

PROJECT:
Golfview Drive Phase 2 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER .............. 2
DATE ..o 7-14-2016
PROJECT NUMBER .........ooveevveven B14-070
Paving &
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT FOR ..o, Drainage
Hassell Construction Co., Inc.
16111 Hollister St. CONTRACT DATE ..o 11-14-2014
Houston, Texas 77066 FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO ............. 120137

The contract is changed as follows:

Sanitary Sewer repair. No time is being added at this time. Days are not currently accruing, if this work is not completed
within 30 calendar days, FBC reserves the right to once again commence accrueal of calendar days and apply liquidated
damages.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The OrigINal (CONPACE SUM) w.uiminsissmminnsssssassssinsmsimismisisissssssimsisissmmen s mssmmsisms $ 4,421,584.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ................ccccceeeeeeeiieviiiiiiicieeeeieeee. 9 32,892.12
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Orderwas ..................cccccccevvevevveieeieeeeee. 9 4,454 566.12
The (Contract Sum) will be [X] increased or [] decreased or [] unchanged

by this Change Order in the @mMOUNt OF ..............cooiiiit oo eee e et ee e eeen e ae e $ 91,807.48
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orderwillbe ................c.ccoceevieieiviecee. $ 4,546,373.60

The Contract Time will be [] increased or [] decreased or [X] unchanged by 0 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is

[J changed or [] unchanged to 3
Authorized;
Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR
Rick J. Staigle, PE, PTOE
301 Jackson

Richmond, Texas 77469

By: M}O’ W" By: /éMJwJ"‘

(signatur€) / (si (signature) ¢ ‘
DATFf: g4 % DATS'E?M@ 7-14-201L DATE: m’!-&(pfl(a

EDATAMA1T Goliview Fh ZWorfiChange Osder 2.doc 08/01/2016 original returned to Norma @ Purchasing



CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

7/7/2016

Golfview Drive and Regional Drainage Facilities PH2 Bidder No. 1 Total After Change Order Difference
FM 762 to Ironwood Drive Hassell Construction
Bid Date October 9, 2014
[ Item |Control No. Qty. Unit Description Unit Price Total Qty Unit Price Total Qty Unit Price Total
$ - $ - $0.00
12 |Base Bid San| 330.00 If |18" DIP San Sew $ 17000 |$ 56,100.00 20.00| $ 170.00 | $§ 3,400.00 (310.00)| $ 170.00 | ($52,700.00)
0.00 If  |18" DIP Material not returrnable $ - $ - 310.00| $ 83.08 | $§  25,754.80 310.00 | § 83.08 $25,754.80
0.00 Is  [Lost labor in attempt to open cut $ - $ - 1.00{ $ 10,584.00 | $  10,584.00 1.00 [ § 10,584.00 | $10,584.00
0.00 Is  |Lost equip in attempt to open cut $ - $ - 1.00{ $ 941068 | $ 9.410.68 1.00 | $ 9,410.68 $9,410.68
18 |BaseBidSan| 5.00 ea |Std San Manhole $ 3,300.00 | $ 16,500.00 6.00{ $ 3,300.00 [ $ 19,800.00 1.00 | $ 3,300.00 $3,300.00
20 |BaseBidSan| 70.00 vf |Ex Depth San Mahole over 8' $§ 155008 10,850.00 78.00| § 155.00 | $  12,090.00 8.00|8% 155.00 $1,240.00
$ - $ - $ - $0.00
0.00 Is  |Pipe Bursting $ - $ - 1.00/ § 94218.00 | $ 94,218.00 1.00 | $ 94,218.00 $94,218.00
$ - $ - $ - $0.00
$ - $ - $ - $0.00
$ - $ - $ - $0.00
$ - $ - $ - $0.00
$ - $ - $ - $0.00
$ - $ - $ - $0.00
$ - $ - $ - $0.00
$ - $ - $0.00
$ 2 $ - $0.00
§ 83,450.00 $ 175,257.48 CO value $91,807.48

Highlighted items not included in original bid.




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

Form 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2016-87470
Hassell Construction Company, Inc.
Houston, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 07/20/2016
being filed.
Fort Bend County Texas Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

Mobility Project 709
Reconstruction of Golfview Drive Phase 2 and appurtenences

Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

6 AFFIDAVIT | swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

N. SANDIFER  §
Notary ID #13008954-4 %
My Commission Expires #

January 26, 201 9 R ” Wure of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE
—

Sworn ti and subscribed before me, by the said ; A&f() £ }Z 2>6 YA /‘// this the K’yﬁ Q day of i

20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

7(7<~./,o//ﬁ Wod e cSad ek Ahdus o

7(}mture/of officer ad lstermg oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer admfnis}aﬁng oath

Fopffis provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.277




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FOrRM 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.

Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

OFFICE USE ONLY
CERTIFICATION OF FILING

of business.
Hassell Construction Company, Inc.
Houston, TX United States

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place

Certificate Number:
2016-87470

Date Filed:

being filed.
Fort Bend County Texas

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is

07/20/2016

Date Acknowledged:
07/26/2016

Mobility Project 709

Reconstruction of Golfview Drive Phase 2 and appurtenences

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

Name of Interested Party

City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)

Nature of interest

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

6 AFFIDAVIT

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

| swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said , this the day of .
20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.
Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission

www.ethics.state.tx.us

Version V1.0.277





